



(An Undertaking of Nepal Government)

## Distribution and Consumer Services Directorate Nepal Distribution System Upgrade and Expansion Project (DSUEP)

Fax: 01-4153144 Phone:01-4153145 Durbar Marq, Kathmandu

## **GENERAL PROCUREMENT NOTICE**

Project name	Nepal Distribution System Upgrade and Expansion Project
Country	Nepal
Business sector	Energy
Project ID	0086A-NPL
Funding source	Asian Infrastructure Investment Bank (AIIB)
Type of notice	General Procurement Notice (GPN)
Issue date	12/25/2020

The Government of Nepal (GoN) has received financing for the amount of US\$ 112.3 million equivalent from the Asian Infrastructure Investment Bank (AIIB) (hereafter called "the Bank") towards the cost of *Nepal Distribution System Upgrade and Expansion Project*, and intends to apply part of the proceeds for the payment of goods, works, non-consulting and consulting services to be procured under this project.

The project will include the following components: i) Construction of 33/11 kV substations and associated lines; ii) Construction of 11 kV & LT lines and installation of Distribution Transformers; and iii) Capacity building activities.

Procurement of contracts financed by the AIIB will be conducted through the procedures as specified in the Bank's Procurement Policy and associated Operational Directives on Procurement Instruction for Recipients (PIR) – Section II (available at: <a href="https://www.aiib.org/en/opportunities/business/index.html">https://www.aiib.org/en/opportunities/business/index.html</a>).

Specific procurement notices for contracts subject to International open Competitive Tender (IoCT) will be announced, as they become available in <u>UN Development Business</u> online, on AIIB's external website and project website at <u>www.nea.org.np</u>.

Interested eligible firms and individuals who would wish to be considered for the provision of goods, works, non-consulting and consulting services for the above-mentioned project, or those requiring additional information, should contact the Borrower at the address provided below:

## Further information can be obtained at the address below.

Project Manager

Nepal Distribution System Upgrade and Expansion Project (DSUEP),
Distribution and Consumer Services Directorate,
Nepal Electricity Authority.
Durbar Marg, Kathmandu, Nepal

Tel.: +977-1- 4153145 Fax: +977-1- 4153144

E-mail: dsuep@nea.org.np; yours.beezay@gmail.com